

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12728-12793/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in WP Nos.3965-3994 of 2006 and against the final judgment and order dated 27.11.2007 in LPA Nos.258-287/2007 and against the final judgment and order dated 3.12.2007 in Writ Petition Nos.5573, 5588, 5593, 5596 to 5598 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-66(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13379 of 2008
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13380-13387 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.for
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned by four weeks for filing additional documents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master