

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28920-28985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2006 in LPA No. 258/2007 & LPA No. 259/2007 & LPA No. 260/2007 & LPA No. 261/2007 & LPA No. 262/2007 & LPA No. 263/2007 & LPA No. 264/2007 & LPA No. 265/2007 & LPA No. 266/2007 & LPA No. 267/2007 & LPA No. 268/2007 & LPA No. 269/2007 & LPA No. 270/2007 & LPA No. 271/2007 & LPA No. 272/2007 & LPA No. 273/2007 & LPA No. 274/2007 & LPA No. 275/2007 & LPA No. 276/2007 & LPA No. 277/2007 & LPA No. 278/2007 & LPA No. 279/2007 & LPA No. 280/2007 & LPA No. 281/2007 & LPA No. 282/2007 & LPA No. 283/2007 & LPA No. 284/2007 & LPA No. 285/2007 & LPA No. 286/2007 & LPA No. 287/2007 & WP No. 3965/2006 & WP No. 3966/2006 & WP No. 3967/2006 & WP No. 3968/2006 & WP No. 3969/2006 & WP No. 3970/2006 & WP No. 3971/2006 & WP No. 3972/2006 & WP No. 3973/2006 & WP No. 3974/2006 & WP No. 3975/2006 & WP No. 3976/2006 & WP No. 3977/2006 & WP No. 3978/2006 & WP No. 3979/2006 & WP No. 3980/2006 & WP No. 3981/2006 & WP No. 3982/2006 & WP No. 3983/2006 & WP No. 3984/2006 & WP No. 3985/2006 & WP No. 3986/2006 & WP No. 3987/2006 & WP No. 3988/2006 & WP No. 3989/2006 & WP No. 3990/2006 & WP No. 3991/2006 & WP No. 3992/2006 & WP No. 3993/2006 & WP No. 3994/2006 & WP No. 5573/2007 & WP No. 5588/2007 & WP No. 5593/2007 & WP No. 5596/2007 & WP No. 5597/2007 & WP No. 5598/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI & ANR.& ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28987-28994 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjib Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time for filing rejoinder affidavit, list after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master