

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 67/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).28920 of 2008

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shridhar Chitale, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. AP.Medh, Adv. (NP)_

Mr.Rauf Rahim, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S.M.Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.
List on 12.05.2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master