

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 67/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).28920 of 2008

[From the judgment and order dated 17.7.2006 in WP Nos. 3965-3994 of 2006 and against the final judgment and order dated 27.11.2007 in LPA Nos. 258-287/2007 and against the final judgment and order dated 3.12.2007 in WP Nos. 5573, 5588, 5593, 5596 to 5598 of 2007 OF THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY]

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI& ANR.

Respondent(s)

[for stay and office report]

Date: 12/05/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
   Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
   Mr. A.P.Medh, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr.Rauf Rahim, Adv

Mr. S.M.Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Further proceedings in Contempt Petition No. 187 of 2008 pending before the High Court shall remain stayed until further orders.

I.A. No. 67 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)      (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master            Court Master