



Court Master  
[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9362-9427 OF 2010  
[ARISNIG OUT OF SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) Nos. 28920-28985/2008]

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI & ANR. & ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 9428-9435 OF 2010  
[ARISNIG OUT OF SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS. 28987-28994/2008]

JAI ABHIYANTA WATER SUPL. DEPT. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ARVIND GANPATI YADAV & ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. Leave granted.

2. We endorse the judgment passed by the High Court granting permanency to the respondents w.e.f. 6.10.1997. The seniority of the respondents shall be fixed on that basis.

However, in the facts and circumstances of this case, arrears of pay if any, will not be given w.e.f. 6.10.1997. Fixation of present wages would however be w.e.f. 6.10.1997.

3. The arrears of pay shall be calculated in the case of : 2 :

respondent - Archana Prakash Pawar alone w.e.f. 5.5.2000 as ordered by the Tribunal. In case of other respondents, these shall be calculated w.e.f. 8.3.2004.

4. With these observations, these appeals stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ V.S. SIRPURKAR ]

.....J.  
[ CYRIAC JOSEPH ]

NEW DELHI  
OCTOBER 22, 2010.