

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.68-133/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9362-9427 OF 2010

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI & ANR.& ETC. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.
Ms. Sony Kumari,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.68-133/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9362-9427 OF 2010

KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN SHIVAJIRAO MITHARI & ANR. & ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

These applications have been filed by the Kolhapur Municipal Corporation. Learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation submits that 50% of the arrears would be paid to the respondents in the month of February, 2012 and the remaining 50% would be paid by February, 2013. On the remaining 50% amount, the applicants would pay interest at the rate of 10% per annum. With these observations and directions these applications are disposed of.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
February 6, 2012.